
 

 
SAUER COMPRESSORS USA, Inc. 
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Stevensville, MD 21666 

(410) 604-3142 

 

PAID HOLIDAYS 2026 

To: All Employees 

From: Don Eaton 

Date: September 2, 2025 

 

The following is a list of scheduled paid holidays for the upcoming year. The office will be closed 

these days. 

 

Thursday, January 1, 2026    New Year’s Day 

Friday, April 3, 2026     Good Friday 

Monday, April 6, 2026    Easter Monday 

Monday, May 25, 2026    Memorial Day 

Friday, July 3, 2026     Independence Day  

Monday, September 7, 2026    Labor Day 

Thursday, November 26, 2026   Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 27, 2026    Day After Thanksgiving 

Wednesday, December 23, 2026  Floater 

Thursday, December 24, 2026   Christmas Eve 

Friday, December 25, 2026    Christmas Day 

Thursday, December 31, 2026   New Year’s Eve 

 

2027 

Friday, January 1, 2027    New Year’s Day 

https://www.sauerusa.com/

